
Organizational Chart - KlM International (KlM-I)  

Permanent Guests 

− Chairman I.Z. 

− Honorary President 

− Contact IA 

− IT / Data Protection 

KlM-I Executive Board 

            Dietrich Berning (D) 

President 

Jacqueline Mette (D) 

Managing Director 

Henrik Raae Andersen (DK) 

Vice President 

Cor Bottenheft (NL) 

Vice President 
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Germain KLEIN 

Germany (D) President: Dietrich Berning   

dietrich_berning@t-online.de 

Member Countries KlM-I 

France (F) 

President: Danielle Cacard gcacard@wanadoo.fr 

Delegate: Germain KLEIN klein.germain@numericable.fr 

Netherlands (NL)  Chairman: Harrie Verhoeven 

verhoeven.harrie@gmail.com 

Norway (N) Chairman: Bjorn-Roar Eriksen 

leder@nmlk.no 

Austria (A) President: Philipp Ita 

Philipp.ita@gmx.at 

Switzerland (CH) President: Urs Hoppler 

praesident@KlM-muensterlaender.ch 

Czech Republic (CZ) President: Ing. Jiri Kec 

kec.sumava@seznam.cz 

Delegierter: Petr Buba P.Buba@seznam.cz 

Sweden (S) Chairman: Rolf Grönstedt  

rolf.gronstedt@telia.com 

Denmark (DK) Chairman: Rune Riishoej  

riishojdmk@gmail.com 

Belgium (B) Chairman: Philip van der Biest 

philip.van.der.biest@telenet.be 

Germain KLEIN (F) 

Member 

Josef WESTERMANN (D) 

Chairman 

Palle JØRGENSEN (DK) 

Deputy Chairman 

International  

Breed Commission 

International  

Natural Ability Tests 

Germain KLEIN (F) 

Contact  

North America (GNA) President: James Julson  

jljulson@svtv.com 

Finland (FI) Chairman: Harri Hyppänen 

Harri.hyppanen@elisanet.fi 


